

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: C583945 Initial certification date: 18 October 2021 (by different Certification body) Valid: 13 September 2024 – 12 September 2027

This is to certify that the management system of **DARAMIC Daramic LLC**

Building B, 13800 South Lakes Drive, Charlotte, NC, 28273, USA and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard:

ISO 14001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope: Technical Support, Sales and Manufacturing of battery separators

Place and date: Barendrecht, 03 September 2024 For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB Barendrecht, Netherlands



AN

Erie Koek Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands - TEL: +31(0)102922689. www.dnv.com/assurance



Appendix to Certificate

Daramic LLC

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Daramic LLC	Building B, 13800 South Lakes Drive, Charlotte, NC, 28273 USA	Technical Support, Sales and Manufacturing of battery separators. Customer Service and Technical Service of battery separators America
Daramic SAS	25 Rue Westrich 67600 Sélestat France	Manufacturing, Sales, Customer Service and Technical Service of battery separators
Daramic LLC	Erlengang 31 22844 Norderstedt Germany	Manufacturing and Customer Service of battery separators
Daramic Ltd.	304 Industrial Park Prachinburi 25140 Thailand	Manufacturing and Sales of battery separators
Daramic Tianjin PE Separator Co., Ltd.	No 11 Sijing Road Tianjin 300300 China	Manufacturing of battery separators
Daramic Battery Separator India Pvt. Ltd.	D3/17, Dahej III Industrial Estate, Taluka - Vagara District - Bharuch, 392165 Gujarat India	Manufacturing of battery separators and Customer Service for Baddi and Gujarat Operations
Daramic Battery Separator India Pvt. Ltd.	Village Dharampur Post Thanna, Baddi Dist. Solan, Himachal Pradesh - 173205, India	Finishing of battery separators